
 

 

 

 

Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2023' 

National Institutional Ranking Framework 
Ministry of Education 

Government of India 

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE 

Institute Name: SOKA IKEDA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE FOR WOMEN [IR-C-C-43949] 

 
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake 

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1105 1105 1008 - - - 

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 230 230 - - - - 

 
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution) 

(All programs 
of all years) 

No. of Male 
Students 

No. of Female 
Students 

Total Students Within State 
(Including male 

& female) 

Outside State 
(Including male 

& female) 

Outside 
Country 

(Including male 
& female) 

Economically 
Backward 

(Including male 
& female) 

Socially 
Challenged 

(SC+ST+OBC 
Including male 

& female) 

No. of students 
receiving full 

tuition fee 
reimbursement 
from the State 

and Central 
Government 

No. of students 
receiving full 

tuition fee 
reimbursement 
from Institution 

Funds 

No. of students 
receiving full 

tuition fee 
reimbursement 
from the Private 

Bodies 

No. of students 
who are not 
receiving full 

tuition fee 
reimbursement 

UG [3 Years 
Program(s)] 

0 1599 1599 1596 3 0 0 1519 343 59 31 1086 

PG [2 Year 
Program(s)] 

0 155 155 154 1 0 0 142 25 3 2 112 

 
Placement & Higher Studies 

 
UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years 

Academic Year No. of first year 
students intake in the 

year 

No. of first year 
students admitted in 

the year 

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum 
stipulated time 

No. of students 
placed 

Median salary of 
placed 

graduates(Amount in 
Rs.) 

No. of students 
selected for Higher 

Studies 

2017-18 832 597 2019-20 521 49 180000(ONE LAKH 
EIGHTY THOUSAND) 

133 

2018-19 888 658 2020-21 605 4 120000(ONE LAKH 
TWENTY 
THOUSAND) 

115 

2019-20 1008 678 2021-22 607 71 120000(ONE LAKH 
TWENTY 
THOUSAND) 

117 

 
PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years 

Academic Year No. of first year 
students intake in the 

year 

No. of first year 
students admitted in 

the year 

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum 
stipulated time 

No. of students 
placed 

Median salary of 
placed 

graduates(Amount in 
Rs.) 

No. of students 
selected for Higher 

Studies 

2018-19 230 97 2019-20 93 20 200000(TWO LAKHS) 14 

2019-20 230 85 2020-21 84 7 220000(TWO LAKH 
TWENTY 
THOUSAND) 

12 



2020-21 230 71 2021-22 56 6 215676(TWO LAKHS 
FIFTEEN THOUSAND 
SIX HUNDRED AND 
SEVENTY SIX) 

2 

 
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years 

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 

 
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount 

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings) 

Library 400475 (four lakhs four hundred and seventy five) 234511 (two lakhs thirty four thousand five hundred and 
eleven) 

461191 (four lakhs sixty one thousand one hundred and ninety 
one) 

New Equipment for Laboratories 916441 (nine lakhs sixteen thousand four hundred and forty 
one) 

109646 (one lakh nine thousand six hundred and forty six) 308216 (three lakhs eight thousand two hundred and sixteen) 

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding 
expenditure on Land and Building) 

2234247 (twenty two lakhs thrity four thousand two hundred 
and forty seven) 

338682 (three lakhs thrity eight thousand six hundred and 
eighty two ) 

3841329 (thirty eight lakhs forty one thousand three hundred 
and twenty nine) 

 
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years 

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 

 
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount 

Annual Operational Expenditure 

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 35499972 (three crores fifty four lakhs ninety nine thousand 
nine hundred and seventy two) 

28860952 (two crores eighty eight lakhs sixty thousand nine 
hundred and fifty two) 

52165274 (five crores twenty one lakhs sixty five thousand two 
hundred and seventy four) 

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and 
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels 
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc) 

857080 (eight lakhs fifty seven thousand eighty) 756815 (seven lakhs fifty six thousand eight hundred and 
fifteen) 

1837256 (eighteen lakhs thirty seven thousand two hundred 
and fifty six) 

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 54446 (fifty four thousand four hundred and forty six) 0 (zero) 77025 (seventy seven thousand and twenty five) 

 
PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students 

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, less than 40% of the buildings 

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for 
handicapped students? 

Yes 

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, less than 40% of the buildings 

 
Faculty Details 

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In 
Months) 

Currently working 
with institution? 

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type 

1 PRAVEENA E 37 Assistant Professor Female SET 114 Yes 02-12-2013 -- Regular 

2 MARY SUJATHA S 45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 263 Yes 16-08-2000 -- Regular 

3 KALPANA P 40 Assistant Professor Female NET 182 Yes 25-11-2014 -- Regular 

4 RAMYA DEVI M 40 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 189 Yes 11-06-2007 -- Regular 

5 PUSPALATHA R 39 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 116 Yes 01-07-2015 -- Regular 

6 USHADEVI S 46 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 181 Yes 11-06-2008 -- Regular 



7 YUVARANI A 28 Assistant Professor Female NET 38 Yes 05-03-2021 -- Regular 

8 JACKLIN DAYANA J 37 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 144 Yes 14-06-2010 -- Regular 

9 NARMADHA DEVI 
R 

26 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 15 Yes 05-03-2021 -- Regular 

10 SATHYA R 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 56 Yes 02-03-2022 -- Regular 

11 ANITHA R 39 Assistant Professor Female SET 59 Yes 21-08-2019 -- Regular 

12 JEEVA T 41 Assistant Professor Female NET 181 Yes 10-06-2014 -- Regular 

13 JAYALAKSHMI S 25 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 12 Yes 01-12-2021 -- Regular 

14 ANITHA S 39 Assistant Professor Female SET 125 Yes 01-07-2013 -- Regular 

15 SOPHIA BEATRICE 
T 

37 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 85 Yes 22-06-2015 -- Regular 

16 ANURADHA K 42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 109 Yes 01-07-2013 -- Regular 

17 MAHADEVI S 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 13 Yes 23-06-2021 -- Regular 

18 DHANALAKSHMI R 36 Assistant Professor Female NET 89 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular 

19 AMUDHAVALLI K 29 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 17 Yes 01-03-2021 -- Regular 

20 THAVAMANI C 39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 171 Yes 15-06-2017 -- Regular 

21 HELAN MABEL T S 49 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 157 Yes 15-06-2009 -- Regular 

22 SASIKALA T 43 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 90 Yes 10-06-2016 -- Regular 

23 JABAMALAI PRIYA 
J 

38 Assistant Professor Female NET 116 Yes 10-07-2013 -- Regular 

24 SIVAGAMASUNDA 
RI V 

36 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 118 Yes 21-06-2010 -- Regular 

25 KALYANI P 43 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 108 Yes 08-07-2013 -- Regular 

26 SUGANTHI R 46 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 163 Yes 15-12-2008 -- Regular 

27 UMA NEELA B 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 9 Yes 04-10-2021 -- Regular 

28 SHARMILA R 24 Assistant Professor Female M.A 37 Yes 18-06-2019 -- Regular 

29 AHAMED 
SADHIQUA M 

25 Assistant Professor Female NET 16 Yes 18-10-2021 -- Regular 

30 SIVAKALAI S 33 Assistant Professor Female SET 84 Yes 16-07-2015 -- Regular 

31 ASHITA C T 48 Assistant Professor Female NET 180 Yes 16-07-2007 -- Regular 

32 PREMALATHA V 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 162 Yes 11-06-2008 -- Regular 

33 GEETHA E 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 153 Yes 09-06-2010 -- Regular 

34 ABIRAMI AR 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 85 Yes 11-06-2015 -- Regular 

35 KIRUTHIGA R 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 108 Yes 04-10-2021 -- Regular 

36 IMMACULATE 
LOWARA ST 

33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 30 Yes 11-10-2021 -- Regular 

37 PARAMESWARI P 34 Assistant Professor Female SET 66 Yes 01-02-2017 -- Regular 



38 HEMALATHA P 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 137 Yes 20-11-2017 -- Regular 

39 SASIKALA R 44 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 64 Yes 04-10-2021 -- Regular 

40 CHANDRIKA T V 53 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 313 Yes 09-06-2010 -- Regular 

41 VINNARASI A 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 180 Yes 01-08-2013 -- Regular 

42 JOSEPH BENCY 
PRISCA S 

47 Assistant Professor Female SET 61 Yes 14-06-2017 -- Regular 

43 DEEPA B 39 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 131 Yes 14-06-2017 -- Regular 

44 MALATHY D 38 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 77 Yes 11-06-2018 -- Regular 

45 ALAMELU PL 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 184 Yes 03-07-2008 -- Regular 

46 NIRMALADEVI K 42 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 185 Yes 08-06-2011 -- Regular 

47 PARVATHY J 40 Assistant Professor Female NET 148 Yes 01-12-2011 -- Regular 

48 RAJASUBHA P 44 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 105 Yes 03-10-2013 -- Regular 

49 VIMAL ROSY J 42 Assistant Professor Female NET 224 Yes 01-03-2013 -- Regular 

50 RAJESWARI C 37 Assistant Professor Female SET 95 Yes 11-06-2015 -- Regular 

51 KIRUTHIKA N S 41 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 199 Yes 13-06-2007 -- Regular 

52 THILAGAVATHY V 43 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 146 Yes 26-06-2013 -- Regular 

53 PADMAVATHY V 46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 192 Yes 04-10-2021 -- Regular 

54 DHANALAKSHMI P 47 Assistant Professor Female SET 163 Yes 11-06-2012 -- Regular 

55 SUBHASHINI D 37 Assistant Professor Female SET 151 Yes 02-01-2016 -- Regular 

56 HEMAVATHY B 34 Assistant Professor Female NET 60 Yes 05-07-2017 -- Regular 

57 CHELLA 
MANORATHI J 

44 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 164 Yes 21-06-2010 -- Regular 

58 BHUVANESWARI M 42 Assistant Professor Female SET 157 Yes 02-07-2012 -- Regular 

59 ANNA SHEBA L 43 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 160 Yes 05-08-2019 -- Regular 

60 LATHA C 50 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 134 Yes 01-08-2012 -- Regular 

61 VIJAYA GIRIJA G 48 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 234 Yes 25-06-2014 -- Regular 

62 KRISHNAVENI R 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 109 Yes 01-07-2013 -- Regular 

63 VIJAYA SUMATHI 
M 

40 Assistant Professor Female MBA 121 Yes 12-06-2012 -- Regular 

64 NAGAVALLI V 41 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 161 Yes 18-10-2021 -- Regular 

65 RANI ELIZABETH D 48 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 169 Yes 13-06-2008 -- Regular 

66 KANMANI 
SUBRAMANIAN 

53 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 206 Yes 25-05-2005 -- Regular 

67 DAISY MARIA 
PACKIAM G 

46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 103 Yes 22-07-2014 -- Regular 

68 STEFFIE CRAF A 28 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 56 Yes 29-11-2017 -- Regular 



69 CHITHRA V C 26 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 36 Yes 01-11-2021 -- Regular 

70 GRACE M 43 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 221 Yes 16-07-2012 -- Regular 

71 ANITHA DEVI M 34 Assistant Professor Female NET 100 Yes 01-08-2015 -- Regular 

72 MARY SHEEBA R 35 Assistant Professor Female NET 119 Yes 16-08-2012 -- Regular 

73 SHOBANA S 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 114 Yes 12-12-2012 -- Regular 

74 LAKSHMI PRIYAA 
R V 

44 Assistant Professor Female SLET 160 Yes 01-06-2010 -- Regular 

75 BHAVANI R 35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 9 Yes 04-10-2021 -- Regular 

76 MEERA 
MURUGESAN 

53 Dean / Principal / 
Director / Vice 
Chancellor 

Female Ph.D 301 Yes 06-06-2005 -- Regular 

77 KANTHIMATHI K 40 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 155 Yes 20-11-2019 -- Regular 

78 BUJI K 37 Assistant Professor Female SET 81 Yes 09-08-2021 -- Regular 

79 JIJITHA MARY E 30 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 53 Yes 08-08-2021 -- Regular 

80 SANDHYA 
LAKSHMI R 

47 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 175 Yes 01-06-2017 -- Regular 

81 DEEPA D 30 Assistant Professor Female SET 73 Yes 11-06-2016 -- Regular 

82 SARADA S 44 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 125 Yes 21-11-2012 -- Regular 

83 JERRY ELKHA K 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 9 Yes 25-10-2021 -- Regular 

84 LYDIA ERIC 60 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 203 Yes 06-12-2021 -- Regular 

85 MABLE SARAL 44 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 4 No 13-12-2021 30-04-2022 Regular 

86 ABILA MARSELIN 
M 

51 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 223 Yes 11-06-2018 -- Regular 

87 VAISHNAVI A 26 Assistant Professor Female MBA 35 No 12-06-2019 15-06-2022 Regular 

88 SUNDARI S 29 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 54 No 20-11-2017 31-07-2022 Regular 

89 SASIREKHA N 41 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 24 Yes 04-03-2022 -- Regular 

90 GUNACHITHRA S 45 Assistant Professor Female SET 230 No 13-06-2017 31-05-2022 Regular 

91 UNNAMALAI 
SANGEETHA N 

41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 194 Yes 02-01-2021 -- Regular 

92 LAVANYA P 26 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 9 No 01-11-2021 31-07-2022 Regular 

93 SHANMUGAPRIYA 
E 

29 Assistant Professor Female NET 16 No 05-03-2021 05-08-2022 Regular 

94 JAINA BIBI S 36 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 4 No 25-10-2021 02-03-2022 Regular 

95 SHOBANA S 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 38 No 11-06-2018 01-09-2021 Regular 

96 ANURADHA B 35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 35 No 12-06-2019 15-06-2022 Regular 

97 HARIPRIYA 28 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 5 No 01-03-2022 31-07-2022 Regular 

98 KARPAGAM T K 49 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 9 No 01-11-2021 05-12-2022 Regular 



99 KAVIPRABHA P 28 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 52 No 12-06-2019 15-06-2022 Regular 

100 SUGANYA M 45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 10 No 01-11-2021 31-10-2022 Regular 

101 KOHILA A 42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 160 Yes 13-06-2017 -- Regular 

102 BHARATHI C 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 84 No 01-10-2021 31-05-2022 Regular 

103 KAVITHA M 33 Assistant Professor Female NET 103 No 10-06-2015 29-07-2022 Regular 

104 SUJATHA V 46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 230 No 11-12-2005 21-10-2021 Regular 

105 RAJARAJESWARI 
M 

44 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 177 No 14-06-2010 31-10-2022 Regular 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

 

Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2024' 

National Institutional Ranking Framework 
Ministry of Education 

Government of India 

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE 

Institute Name: SOKA IKEDA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE FOR WOMEN [IR-C-C-43949] 

 
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake 

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1045 1105 1105 - - - 

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 230 230 - - - - 

 
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution) 

(All programs 
of all years) 

No. of Male 
Students 

No. of Female 
Students 

Total Students Within State 
(Including male 

& female) 

Outside State 
(Including male 

& female) 

Outside 
Country 

(Including male 
& female) 

Economically 
Backward 

(Including male 
& female) 

Socially 
Challenged 

(SC+ST+OBC 
Including male 

& female) 

No. of students 
receiving full 

tuition fee 
reimbursement 
from the State 

and Central 
Government 

No. of students 
receiving full 

tuition fee 
reimbursement 
from Institution 

Funds 

No. of students 
receiving full 

tuition fee 
reimbursement 
from the Private 

Bodies 

No. of students 
who are not 
receiving full 

tuition fee 
reimbursement 

UG [3 Years 
Program(s)] 

0 1376 1376 1373 1 2 0 1311 203 84 20 1004 

PG [2 Year 
Program(s)] 

0 144 144 143 1 0 0 134 6 5 0 123 

 
Placement & Higher Studies 

 
UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years 

Academic Year No. of first year 
students intake in the 

year 

No. of first year 
students admitted in 

the year 

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum 
stipulated time 

No. of students 
placed 

Median salary of 
placed 

graduates(Amount in 
Rs.) 

No. of students 
selected for Higher 

Studies 

2018-19 888 658 2020-21 605 4 120000(ONE LAKH 
TWENTY 
THOUSAND) 

115 

2019-20 1008 678 2021-22 607 71 120000(ONE LAKH 
TWENTY 
THOUSAND) 

117 

2020-21 1105 512 2022-23 425 63 144000(ONE LAKH 
FORTY FOUR 
THOUSAND) 

110 

 
PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years 

Academic Year No. of first year 
students intake in the 

year 

No. of first year 
students admitted in 

the year 

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum 
stipulated time 

No. of students 
placed 

Median salary of 
placed 

graduates(Amount in 
Rs.) 

No. of students 
selected for Higher 

Studies 

2019-20 230 85 2020-21 84 7 220000(TWO LAKH 
TWENTY 
THOUSAND) 

12 



2020-21 230 71 2021-22 56 6 215676(TWO LAKHS 
FIFTEEN THOUSAND 
SIX HUNDRED AND 
SEVENTY SIX) 

2 

2021-22 230 88 2022-23 76 10 144000(ONE LAKH 
FORTY FOUR 
THOUSAND) 

3 

 
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years 

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 

 
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount 

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings) 

Library 220263 (Two Lakhs Twenty Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty 
Three) 

400475 (four lakhs four hundred and seventy five) 234511 (two lakhs thirty four thousand five hundred and 
eleven) 

New Equipment for Laboratories 100300 (One Lakh Three Hundred) 916441 (nine lakhs sixteen thousand four hundred and forty 
one) 

109646 (one lakh nine thousand six hundred and forty six) 

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding 
expenditure on Land and Building) 

784580 (Seven Lakhs Eighty Four Thousand Five Hundred and 
Eighty) 

2234247 (twenty two lakhs thrity four thousand two hundred 
and forty seven) 

338682 (three lakhs thrity eight thousand six hundred and 
eighty two ) 

 
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years 

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 

 
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount 

Annual Operational Expenditure 

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 51116920 (Five Crores Eleven Lakhs Sixteen Thousand Nine 
Hundred and Twenty) 

35499972 (three crores fifty four lakhs ninety nine thousand 
nine hundred and seventy two) 

28860952 (two crores eighty eight lakhs sixty thousand nine 
hundred and fifty two) 

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and 
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels 
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc) 

624235 (Six Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand Two Hundred and 
Thirty Five ) 

857080 (eight lakhs fifty seven thousand eighty) 756815 (seven lakhs fifty six thousand eight hundred and 
fifteen) 

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 157904 (One Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and 
Four) 

54446 (fifty four thousand four hundred and forty six) 0 (zero) 

 
PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students 

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 40% of the buildings 

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for 
handicapped students? 

Yes 

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 40% of the buildings 

 
Faculty Details 

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In 
Months) 

Currently working 
with institution? 

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type 

1 PRAVEENA E 38 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 126 Yes 02-12-2013 -- Regular 

2 MARY SUJATHA S 46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 275 Yes 16-08-2000 -- Regular 

3 KALPANA P 41 Assistant Professor Female NET 194 Yes 25-11-2014 -- Regular 



4 RAMYA DEVI M 42 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 201 Yes 11-06-2007 -- Regular 

5 PUSPALATHA R 40 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 128 Yes 01-07-2015 -- Regular 

6 USHADEVI S 47 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 193 Yes 11-06-2008 -- Regular 

7 YUVARANI A 29 Assistant Professor Female NET 50 Yes 05-03-2021 -- Regular 

8 JACKLIN DAYANA J 39 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 156 Yes 14-06-2010 -- Regular 

9 NARMADHA DEVI 
R 

27 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 27 No 05-03-2021 28-04-2023 Regular 

10 SATHYA R 32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 68 Yes 02-03-2022 -- Regular 

11 ANITHA R 40 Assistant Professor Female SET 71 Yes 21-08-2019 -- Regular 

12 JEEVA T 42 Assistant Professor Female NET 193 Yes 10-06-2014 -- Regular 

13 JAYALAKSHMI S 27 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 24 Yes 01-12-2021 -- Regular 

14 ANITHA S 40 Assistant Professor Female SET 137 Yes 01-07-2013 -- Regular 

15 SOPHIA BEATRICE 
T 

39 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 97 Yes 22-06-2015 -- Regular 

16 ANURADHA K 43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 121 Yes 01-07-2013 -- Regular 

17 MAHADEVI S 39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 25 Yes 23-06-2021 -- Regular 

18 DHANALAKSHMI R 37 Assistant Professor Female NET 101 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular 

19 AMUDHAVALLI K 30 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 29 Yes 01-03-2021 -- Regular 

20 THAVAMANI C 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 183 Yes 15-06-2017 -- Regular 

21 HELAN MABEL T S 50 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 169 Yes 15-06-2009 -- Regular 

22 SASIKALA T 45 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 102 Yes 10-06-2016 -- Regular 

23 JABAMALAI PRIYA 
J 

39 Assistant Professor Female NET 128 Yes 10-07-2013 -- Regular 

24 SIVAGAMASUNDA 
RI V 

37 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 130 Yes 21-06-2010 -- Regular 

25 KALYANI P 44 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 120 No 08-07-2013 24-04-2023 Regular 

26 SUGANTHI R 47 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 175 Yes 15-12-2008 -- Regular 

27 UMA NEELA B 39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 21 No 04-10-2021 30-11-2023 Regular 

28 SHARMILA R 25 Assistant Professor Female M.A 49 No 18-06-2019 13-07-2023 Regular 

29 AHAMED 
SADHIQUA M 

26 Assistant Professor Female NET 28 No 18-10-2021 10-04-2023 Regular 

30 SIVAKALAI S 35 Assistant Professor Female SET 96 Yes 16-07-2015 -- Regular 

31 ASHITA C T 49 Assistant Professor Female NET 192 Yes 16-07-2007 -- Regular 

32 PREMALATHA V 43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 174 Yes 11-06-2008 -- Regular 

33 GEETHA E 39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 165 Yes 09-06-2010 -- Regular 

34 ABIRAMI AR 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 97 Yes 11-06-2015 -- Regular 



35 KIRUTHIGA R 39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 120 No 04-10-2021 29-04-2023 Regular 

36 IMMACULATE 
LOWARA ST 

34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 42 No 11-10-2021 24-04-2023 Regular 

37 PARAMESWARI P 36 Assistant Professor Female SET 78 Yes 01-02-2017 -- Regular 

38 HEMALATHA P 36 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 149 Yes 20-11-2017 -- Regular 

39 SASIKALA R 45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 76 No 04-10-2021 31-03-2023 Regular 

40 CHANDRIKA T V 54 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 325 Yes 09-06-2010 -- Regular 

41 VINNARASI A 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 192 Yes 01-08-2013 -- Regular 

42 JOSEPH BENCY 
PRISCA S 

48 Assistant Professor Female SET 73 No 14-06-2017 31-05-2023 Regular 

43 DEEPA B 40 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 143 Yes 14-06-2017 -- Regular 

44 MALATHY D 39 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 89 Yes 11-06-2018 -- Regular 

45 ALAMELU PL 42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 196 Yes 03-07-2008 -- Regular 

46 NIRMALADEVI K 43 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 197 No 08-06-2011 15-05-2023 Regular 

47 PARVATHY J 42 Assistant Professor Female NET 160 Yes 01-12-2011 -- Regular 

48 RAJASUBHA P 46 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 117 Yes 03-10-2013 -- Regular 

49 VIMAL ROSY J 43 Assistant Professor Female NET 236 Yes 01-03-2013 -- Regular 

50 RAJESWARI C 38 Assistant Professor Female SET 107 Yes 11-06-2015 -- Regular 

51 KIRUTHIKA N S 43 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 211 Yes 13-06-2007 -- Regular 

52 THILAGAVATHY V 45 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 158 Yes 26-06-2013 -- Regular 

53 PADMAVATHY V 47 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 204 No 04-10-2021 31-10-2023 Regular 

54 DHANALAKSHMI P 48 Assistant Professor Female SET 175 Yes 11-06-2012 -- Regular 

55 SUBHASHINI D 38 Assistant Professor Female SET 163 Yes 02-01-2016 -- Regular 

56 HEMAVATHY B 35 Assistant Professor Female NET 72 No 05-07-2017 31-10-2023 Regular 

57 CHELLA 
MANORATHI J 

45 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 176 Yes 21-06-2010 -- Regular 

58 BHUVANESWARI M 43 Assistant Professor Female SET 169 Yes 02-07-2012 -- Regular 

59 ANNA SHEBA L 44 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 172 Yes 05-08-2019 -- Regular 

60 LATHA C 51 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 146 Yes 01-08-2012 -- Regular 

61 VIJAYA GIRIJA G 50 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 246 Yes 25-06-2014 -- Regular 

62 KRISHNAVENI R 42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 121 Yes 01-07-2013 -- Regular 

63 VIJAYA SUMATHI 
M 

42 Assistant Professor Female MBA 133 Yes 12-06-2012 -- Regular 

64 NAGAVALLI V 42 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 173 Yes 18-10-2021 -- Regular 

65 RANI ELIZABETH D 49 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 181 Yes 13-06-2008 -- Regular 



66 KANMANI 
SUBRAMANIAN 

54 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 218 Yes 25-05-2005 -- Regular 

67 DAISY MARIA 
PACKIAM G 

47 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 115 Yes 22-07-2014 -- Regular 

68 STEFFIE CRAF A 29 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 68 Yes 29-11-2017 -- Regular 

69 CHITHRA V C 27 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 48 No 01-11-2021 31-03-2023 Regular 

70 GRACE M 45 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 233 Yes 16-07-2012 -- Regular 

71 ANITHA DEVI M 35 Assistant Professor Female NET 112 Yes 01-08-2015 -- Regular 

72 MARY SHEEBA R 36 Assistant Professor Female NET 131 Yes 16-08-2012 -- Regular 

73 SHOBANA S 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 126 Yes 12-12-2012 -- Regular 

74 LAKSHMI PRIYAA 
R V 

45 Assistant Professor Female SLET 172 Yes 01-06-2010 -- Regular 

75 BHAVANI R 36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 21 No 04-10-2021 22-11-2022 Regular 

76 MEERA 
MURUGESAN 

54 Dean / Principal / 
Director / Vice 
Chancellor 

Female Ph.D 313 Yes 06-06-2005 -- Regular 

77 KANTHIMATHI K 42 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 167 Yes 20-11-2019 -- Regular 

78 BUJI K 39 Assistant Professor Female SET 93 Yes 09-08-2021 -- Regular 

79 JIJITHA MARY E 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 65 Yes 08-08-2021 -- Regular 

80 SANDHYA 
LAKSHMI R 

48 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 187 Yes 01-06-2017 -- Regular 

81 DEEPA D 31 Assistant Professor Female SET 85 Yes 11-06-2016 -- Regular 

82 SARADA S 45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 137 No 21-11-2012 27-10-2022 Regular 

83 JERRY ELKHA K 36 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 21 No 25-10-2021 21-04-2023 Regular 

84 LYDIA ERIC 61 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 215 Yes 06-12-2021 -- Regular 

85 ABILA MARSELIN 
M 

52 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 235 No 11-06-2018 06-10-2022 Regular 

86 SASIREKHA N 42 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 36 Yes 04-03-2022 -- Regular 

87 UNNAMALAI 
SANGEETHA N 

43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 206 Yes 02-01-2021 -- Regular 

88 SHANMUGAPRIYA 
E 

31 Assistant Professor Female NET 
 

No 05-03-2021 05-08-2022 Regular 

89 SUGANYA M 46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 
 

No 01-11-2021 31-10-2022 Regular 

90 KOHILA A 43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 172 Yes 13-06-2017 -- Regular 

91 RAJARAJESWARI 
M 

45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 
 

No 14-06-2010 31-10-2022 Regular 

92 DHANALAKSHMI N 54 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 7 Yes 03-07-2023 -- Regular 

93 SUBHASHINI B 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 165 Yes 01-09-2022 -- Regular 

94 HEMAVATHY P 37 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 55 Yes 12-12-2022 -- Regular 



95 BRINDHA V 36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 101 Yes 05-12-2022 -- Regular 

96 JAYARAVITHA R 31 Assistant Professor Female MBA 63 Yes 11-08-2022 -- Regular 

97 MUTYALA 
SRIDURGA 

34 Assistant Professor Female NET 54 Yes 18-07-2022 -- Regular 

98 TAMILARASI T 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 92 Yes 01-09-2022 -- Regular 

99 KARPAGAM T K 51 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 
 

No 01-11-2021 05-12-2022 Regular 

100 JENSI MAHIZH 30 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 4 No 18-07-2022 09-12-2022 Regular 

101 BHUVANESHWARI 
G 

28 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 12 Yes 01-08-2022 -- Regular 

102 KALPANA N 28 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 6 Yes 23-01-2023 -- Regular 

103 KALAMYTHILI K 24 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 3 No 03-05-2023 31-08-2023 Regular 

104 KAVITHA S 23 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 4 No 14-12-2022 29-04-2023 Regular 

105 RAJESWARI M 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 67 Yes 15-06-2023 -- Regular 

106 KANIMOZHI D 39 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 12 Yes 18-07-2022 -- Regular 

107 MARY ESTHER M 26 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 11 Yes 11-08-2022 -- Regular 

108 THAARASRI M 27 Assistant Professor Female NET 11 Yes 11-08-2022 -- Regular 

109 ATHIRSTA 
LAKSHMI V 

24 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 6 Yes 19-01-2023 -- Regular 

110 GOMATHI U 42 Assistant Professor Female NET 51 No 05-10-2022 29-04-2023 Regular 

111 PRIYANKA C 22 Assistant Professor Female MSW 1 Yes 05-07-2023 -- Regular 

112 SENTHILMATHI P 44 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 12 Yes 09-07-2022 -- Regular 

113 RAGAVI S 25 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 6 Yes 19-01-2023 -- Regular 

114 PRAMILA DEVI M 48 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 119 Yes 01-09-2022 -- Regular 

115 ARUMEENA S 32 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 1 Yes 05-07-2023 -- Regular 

116 SRIMATHI K 27 Assistant Professor Female NET 57 No 18-07-2022 29-04-2023 Regular 

117 MONIKA A 24 Assistant Professor Female NET 2 Yes 05-06-2023 -- Regular 

118 VARSHINI S 24 Assistant Professor Female NET 2 Yes 05-06-2023 -- Regular 

119 RAMA DHEVI M 23 Assistant Professor Female M.A 6 No 02-01-2023 13-07-2023 Regular 

 
 
 


